

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23679/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2007 in WA No. 842/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.POWER GENERATION CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD. AMEER ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 29/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER  
Taken on board.  
Contempt proceedings are stayed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master