

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23679/2007

A.P.POWER GENERATION CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD. AMEER ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that they are going to
file an application for deleting Respondent No.3.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for
appropriate orders on such application.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar