

\202

ITEM NO. 45

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23679/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2007 in WA No. 842/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.POWER GENERATION CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD. AMEER ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office
report) [ALONG WITH THE PAPER BOOKS OF C.A. NO. 3399/2009]

SDate: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Somiran Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book.
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the
parties.

Tag with C.A. No. 3399 of 2009.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[N.B. Dhyani]
Court Master