

**SECTION XV**

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3399/2009**

A.P. POWER GENERATION CORP. LTD. TR. CHAIRMAN ... APPELLANT

VERSUS

P. RAVICHANDER & ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT**

The matter was listed before the Chamber Judge on 05-02-2014, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order :

**"The appellant as well as respondents are granted four weeks' time to file the statement of case."**

**It is submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed their respective statement of case so far.**

Service is complete

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Office Report on Default.

Dated this the 19<sup>th</sup> Day of July, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Somiran Sharama, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR