

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3399/2009

A.P.POWER GENERATION CORP.LD.TR.CHAIRMAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.RAVICHANDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 21/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Somiran Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is disclosed from the office report that neither appellant nor respondents have file the statement of case so far. There is no representation on their behalf as well. However, with a view to give a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to both the parties to file the statement of case subject to the payment of cost of Rs. 500/- each to be deposited with the Supreme Court bar Lawyers' Association Fund. Failing compliance of the condition imposed the benefit granted in this order will automatically cease to operate.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

[Sonia Kumari]

[Tapan Kumar Chakraborty]

Sonia Kumari

Date: 2014.07.24

14:25:06 IST

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER

Reason: