

ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 3399/2009

THE A.P. POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P. RAVICHANDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5303/2010 (XII-A)

Date : 10-08-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Ms. Suchitra H.K, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 has already been served and appearance has
appearance has also been put in. However, no statement of case has
been filed by respondent no.1.

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 were served at SLP stage but no one
has entered appearance on their behalf.

Statement of case has been filed by the appellant.

Registry is directed to process the matter for being listed
before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar